
Omagh Motor Club Ltd.
Dickson & Co Gortin Glen Hill RTT

Saturday 12th October 2013

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalPos Best PracticeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10
506  James Gillen                                      S9 Subaru                          51 103.35 199.25100.34  98.91          
106  Glen Irwin                                        Nova                               12 116.50 203.78106.84 105.25 106.26 104.22 104.00 102.45 112.11 101.33    
302  Dara Leonard                                      Fiesta                             43 108.32 203.92106.40 104.49 103.02 111.07 105.38 102.20 102.93 102.58 101.72   
46   Ronnie Coulter                                    Astra                              44 107.46 204.40105.22 105.17 102.97 102.29 102.25 102.38 102.15     
114  Ruairi Maguire                                    Corsa                              15 155.97 204.49FAIL 107.08 105.30 106.09 102.36 103.99 102.91 105.08 103.53 102.13 
202  J P McSorley                                      Honda Civic                        26 108.69 205.51106.73 105.27 103.28 103.95 102.34 103.17 106.48     
209  Shane McSorley                                    Honda Civic                        27 109.76 205.87107.12 105.73 104.77 105.83 103.81 102.43 103.44     
91   Joe McMenamin                                     Manta                              48 115.47 210.22110.66 108.88 109.15 106.89 104.86 106.74 106.85 106.76 105.36   
115  Gareth Mimnagh                                    Nova                               19 114.34 212.89110.07 107.69 108.23 106.40 120.52 108.64 108.34 106.49 109.80   
77   Kevin McQuaid                                     Mk2                                410 112.99 214.95112.29 113.84 110.78 110.48 106.99 108.90 107.96 112.36    
301  Paul Maguire                                      Sunbeam                            311 111.20 218.44130.38 111.49 110.79 112.28 110.22 112.31 109.54 111.71 109.51 108.93 
9    Steven Corey                                      Escort G3                          412 120.39 221.11116.04 115.49 112.23 111.84 110.74 110.37 FAIL     
86   Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        213 113.99 221.63113.65 110.99 111.39 112.85 112.46 112.85 110.64 114.20 113.36   
505  Ryan McKenna                                      Evo                                514 119.70 222.32123.08 116.93 133.54 115.26 114.15 113.45 110.26 112.06 FAIL   
105  Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               115 117.05 223.23111.80 111.72 111.51         
116  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Nova                               116 116.83 225.76115.20 112.50 115.72 113.26        
10   Mark McAleer                                      Corsa                              117 120.94 230.32118.98 120.26 118.93 118.04 114.67 FAIL 118.84 115.65 181.63   
2    Jonathan McAleer                                  Corsa                              118 121.80 234.02152.71 121.42 120.14 117.41 116.61 118.12 118.25 117.52 119.41   
97   Pete Curran                                       Escort G3                          419 134.88 252.45136.66 129.49 127.94 126.12 126.33       
112  Willie Hawkes                                     Corsa                              120 151.01 277.44142.52 140.10 141.63 140.01 137.43 144.90      
402  Bob McFarland                                     Sunbeam                            421 133.36            
507  Martin Cairns                                     Subaru                             522 108.47            

Class 1 Rally Cars up to 1450cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10
106  Glen Irwin                                        Nova                               1 203.78106.84 105.25 106.26 104.22 104.00 102.45 112.11 101.33    
114  Ruairi Maguire                                    Corsa                              2 204.49FAIL 107.08 105.30 106.09 102.36 103.99 102.91 105.08 103.53 102.13 
115  Gareth Mimnagh                                    Nova                               3 212.89110.07 107.69 108.23 106.40 120.52 108.64 108.34 106.49 109.80   
105  Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               4 223.23111.80 111.72 111.51         
116  Eamon Mimnagh                                     Nova                               5 225.76115.20 112.50 115.72 113.26        
10   Mark McAleer                                      Corsa                              6 230.32118.98 120.26 118.93 118.04 114.67 FAIL 118.84 115.65 181.63   
2    Jonathan McAleer                                  Corsa                              7 234.02152.71 121.42 120.14 117.41 116.61 118.12 118.25 117.52 119.41   
112  Willie Hawkes                                     Corsa                              8 277.44142.52 140.10 141.63 140.01 137.43 144.90      

Class 2 Rally Cars 1451cc to 1650cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10
202  J P McSorley                                      Honda Civic                        1 205.51106.73 105.27 103.28 103.95 102.34 103.17 106.48     
209  Shane McSorley                                    Honda Civic                        2 205.87107.12 105.73 104.77 105.83 103.81 102.43 103.44     
86   Martin Collins                                    Honda Civic                        3 221.63113.65 110.99 111.39 112.85 112.46 112.85 110.64 114.20 113.36   

Class 3 Rally Cars 1651cc to 2050cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10
301  Paul Maguire                                      Sunbeam                            1 218.44130.38 111.49 110.79 112.28 110.22 112.31 109.54 111.71 109.51 108.93 
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Class 4 All other Rally Cars except 4WD

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10
302  Dara Leonard                                      Fiesta                             1 203.92106.40 104.49 103.02 111.07 105.38 102.20 102.93 102.58 101.72   
46   Ronnie Coulter                                    Astra                              2 204.40105.22 105.17 102.97 102.29 102.25 102.38 102.15     
91   Joe McMenamin                                     Manta                              3 210.22110.66 108.88 109.15 106.89 104.86 106.74 106.85 106.76 105.36   
77   Kevin McQuaid                                     Mk2                                4 214.95112.29 113.84 110.78 110.48 106.99 108.90 107.96 112.36    
9    Steven Corey                                      Escort G3                          5 221.11116.04 115.49 112.23 111.84 110.74 110.37 FAIL     
97   Pete Curran                                       Escort G3                          6 252.45136.66 129.49 127.94 126.12 126.33       
402  Bob McFarland                                     Sunbeam                            7            

Class 5 All 4 Wheel Drive Cars

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10
506  James Gillen                                      S9 Subaru                          1 199.25100.34  98.91          
505  Ryan McKenna                                      Evo                                2 222.32123.08 116.93 133.54 115.26 114.15 113.45 110.26 112.06 FAIL   
507  Martin Cairns                                     Subaru                             3            
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